Group Director & Service Leader Contact list – August 2020

Area North

	North East Group

	Director
	
	Stuart Griffiths
	STUART.GRIFFITHS1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service Leaders
	Durham & Tees Valley
	Janet McKee
	JANET.MCKEE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Northumberland Tyne & Wear
	Joanne Jobling
	JOANNE.JOBLING@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	North East Yorkshire & the Humber
	Jo Corney
	JO.CORNEY@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	North Central Group

	Director
	
	Dave Barrow
	DAVID.BARROW@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service Leaders
	Cumbria & Lancs
	Carla Passarello
	CARLA.PASSARELLO@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	South Yorkshire
	Sharon Thorpe
	SHARON.THORPE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	West Yorkshire
	Sue Soroczan
	SUE.SOROCZAN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	North West Group

	Director
	
	Peter Jamieson
	PETER.JAMIESON@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

	Service Leaders
	Cheshire
	Gill Thomas
	GILLIAN.E.THOMAS@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Greater Manchester
	Tim Haworth
	TIM.HAWORTH@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Merseyside
	Acting:  Lynn Fell
	LYNN.FELL@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 



Area South 

	South West

	Director
	
	Rachel Jones
	RACHEL.JONES6@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service Leaders
	Dorset, Wiltshire, Hampshire and Isle of Wight
	Sarah Carhart
	SARAH.CARHART@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Avon, Somerset and Gloucestershire
	Sandra Creavin
	SANDRA.CREAVIN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK  

	
	Devon & Cornwall
	Mark Peck
	MARK.PECK@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	South East

	Director
	
	Preeta Ramachandran
	PREETA.RAMACHANDRAN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service Leaders
	Kent
	Sarah Kennett
	SARAH.KENNETT@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Surrey & Sussex
	Jacki Monroe
	JACKI.MONROE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire
	Chris Gildersleeve
	CHRIS.GILDERSLEEVE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Bucks, Berkshire & Oxfordshire
	Anne Woods
	ANNE.WOODS3@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	London & Essex

	Director
	
	Michael Morley
	MICHAEL.MORLEY@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service
Leaders
	West London
	Sarah Hernandez
	SARAH.HERNANDEZ@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	North London
	Theresa Wootten
	THERESA.WOOTTEN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	East London
	Rizwan Ahmad
	RIZWAN.AHMAD@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	South London
	Prathiba Ramsingh
	PRATHIBA.RAMSINGH@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Essex
	Rick Rhodes
	RICK.RHODES@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 






Area Central England & Wales

	West Midlands

	Director
	
	Helene Dearn
	HELENE.DEARN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Service Leaders
	Birmingham & Solihull 
	Hilary Govier
	HILARY.GOVIER@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Black Country
	Dez Grant
	DEZ.GRANT@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Mercia
	Claire Hindson
	CLAIRE.HINDSON1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	North & East Midlands

	Director
	
	Julia Nix
	JULIA.NIX@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

	
	Staffordshire & Derbyshire
	Phil Higginson
	PHIL.HIGGINSON@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	East Anglia
	Michelle Huffadine
	MICHELLE.HUFFADINE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Leicestershire & Northamptonshire
	Carly Chapman
	CARLY.CHAPMAN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Nottinghamshire & Rutland
	Jane Cooper
	JANE.COOPER1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Wales

	Director
	
	Nadine Davies
	NADINE.DAVIES@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	North & Mid Wales
	Lynne Moore
	LYNNE.MOORE2@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	South East Wales
	Geraint Williams
	GERAINT.WILLIAMS@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	South West Wales
	Rhys Morgan
	RHYS.MORGAN2@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 



Area Scotland

	East & North Scotland

	Director
	
	Alison Findlater
	ALISON.FINDLATER@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

	Service Leaders
	East Scotland
	Euan Halliday
	EUAN.HALLIDAY@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	Northern Scotland
	Suzanne Mann
	SUZANNE.MANN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	North East Scotland
	Alan Kane
	ALAN.KANE1@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	Central & West Scotland

	Director
	
	Audrey McGee
	AUDREY.MCGEE@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK

	Service Leaders
	Central Scotland
	Etta Wright
	ETTA.WRIGHT@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	South West Scotland
	Maureen Toal
	MAUREEN.TOAL@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 

	
	West Scotland
	Sheila Lynn
	SHEILA.LYNN@DWP.GSI.GOV.UK 





